NT Human Services Networks (11/2018)

The information contained here is for general information purposes only, there may be occasions where the network has stopped running or the contact has changes.

Sexual Assault Network

Network /Group Name Contact organisations/ Email Phone Location
person
Alcohol and Other Drug (AOD) Sector NT Primary Health Network and project@aadant.org.au 0429 009 599 Darwin/
Network Association of Alcohol and other Katherine/
Drug Agencies NT — Katie Flynn Alice
Springs
Alice Springs Accommodation Action Group | NT Shelter - Hannah Purdy ca@ntshelter.org.au 0439 524 900 Alice
(ASAAG) Springs
Alice Springs Family Law Pathways Network | Relationships Australia - Stephanie pathwaysas@ra-nt.org.au 89504100 Alice
Milosavljevic Springs
Alice Springs Interagency Network NT Council of Social Service — Tessa tessa@ntcoss.org.au 8952 8400 Alice
Snowden Springs
Barkly Region Accommodation Action NT Shelter - Hannah Purdy ca@ntshelter.org.au 0439 524 900 Alice
Group (BRAAG) Springs
Barkly Youth Service Providers Network NT Youth Affairs Network - Stuart stewart.willey@gmail.com 0409 459 380 Tennant
Willey Creek
Central Australian Family Violence and Alice Springs Women's Shelter cdt@asws.org.au 8952 6075 Alice

Springs
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Central Australian Youth Justice (CAY)J) NT Council of Social Service - Sarah sarah@ntcoss.org.au 89528400 Alice
Holder Springs

Community Help and Information Network Save the Children katherine.CHAIN @savethechildren.org.au 8971 1246 Katherine

(CHAIN)

Community Sector Manager Skill Swap NT Council of Social Service -Janine | janine@ntcoss.org.au 8948 2665 Darwin

Network Sims

Community Sector Policy Officer Network NT Council of Social Service - Wendy | wendy@ntcoss.org.au 8948 2665 Darwin
Morton

Community Sector Quality and Compliance NT Council of Social Service - Janine janine@ntcoss.org.au 8948 2665 Darwin

Network Sims

Darwin Homelessness Response Group NT Shelter — Mike Byrne tepo@ntshelter.org.au 08 0985 4389 Darwin

(HRG)

Darwin Mental Health Network Carers NT noelene.armstrong@carersnt.asn.au 8944 4888 Darwin

Darwin Region Accommodation Action NT Shelter - Mike Byrne tepo@ntshelter.org.au 08 0985 4389 Darwin

Group (DRAAG)

Darwin Workers With Youth Network Kris Gesling darwinworkingwithyouthnetwork@gmail.com Darwin

(DARWWYN)
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Katherine Accommodation Action Group NT Shelter - Mike Byrne tepo@ntshelter.org.au 08 0985 4389 Darwin

(KAAG)

Kidney Action Network (KAN) Sarah Brown sarah@wdnwpt.com.au 8953 6444 Alice

Springs

Not-For-Profits HR Network Robyn Lacey robyn.lacey@teamhealth.asn.au 8943 9600 Darwin

Northern Territory Community Legal Northern Territory Legal Aid john.jablonka@ntlac.nt.gov.au 8999 3000 Darwin

Education Network (CLE) Commission

Palmerston and Rural Youth Services Sean Newcombe Sean.Newcombe@palmerston.nt.gov.au 89359927 Palmerston

(PARYS)

Refugee Support Network (RSN) Melaleuca Refugee Centre - Andrea andrea.vanderwer@melaleuca.org.au 8985 3311 Darwin
Vanderwer

Tax and Economic Policy Network (TEPN) NT Council of Social Service - Caitlin caitlin@ntcoss.org.au 8948 2665 NT Wide
Perry

Top End Family Law Pathways Network Chloe Coleman-Harty pathways@ntlac.nt.gov.au 8999 4697 Darwin

Women's Service Network NT Working Women's Centre -Anna admin@ntwwc.com.au 8981 0655 NT Wide

Davis
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